
File No
Nature

Cause List For

Appeallant/Counsel  Respondent /Counsel 
S No

1 - PRELIMINARY HEARINGTo 28/05/2019

RemarksInst  Date

In the Court of Sh. B. Purushartha, IAS, Commissioner Jalandhar Division, Jalandhar

Village/Tehsil

District

Regular Cause List

Next Date

Report By Next Hearing Date

28/05/2019

1

(04/

19)

29 BAHAL SINGH NARINDER SINGH

TARN TARAN

PARTI CHAUDHARY WALA11/04/2019

TARN TARAN HUKAM CHAND

28/05/2019RR

2

(04/

19)

4 MUKHTAR SINGH AMRIK SINGH

PATTI

TRANS MARGINDPURA18/04/2019

TARN TARAN J.S SANDHU

28/05/2019MA

3

(04/

19)

5 SIMARJIT KAUR AMRIK SINGH

PATTI

TRANS MARGINDPURA18/04/2019

TARN TARAN J.S SANDHU

28/05/2019MA

4

(05/

19)

30 BALWINDER SINGH KARAM SINGH

PATHANKOT

PARTI TANGO SHAH03/05/2019

PATHANKOT A.K SINGAL

28/05/2019RR

5

(05/

19)

2 HARBHAJAN SINGH GURJIT SINGH

AJNALA

LAMB PASHIAN06/05/2019

AMRITSAR GURPREET SINGH

28/05/2019RA

6

(05/

19)

6 AMRITSAR 

IMPROVEMENT 

TRUST

JASWANT SINGH

AMRITSAR-I

MUTA KOT KHALSA08/05/2019

AMRITSAR A.S WALIA

28/05/2019RA

7

(05/

19)

3 KASHMIR SINGH MANJIT SINGH

AMRITSAR-II

LAMB GURUKI WADALI13/05/2019

AMRITSAR B.S LALLY

28/05/2019RA

8

(05/

19)

31 RAM RAKHA PURAN CHAND

DHAR KALAN

PARTI TREHATI17/05/2019

PATHANKOT HARISH MAHAJAN

28/05/2019RR

9

(05/

19)

32 DHARAM SINGH BALDEV SINGH

PATHANKOT

PARTI AIMAN CHANGAN20/05/2019

PATHANKOT S.K.S CHHABRA

28/05/2019RR
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File No
Nature

Cause List For

Appeallant/Counsel  Respondent /Counsel 
S No

2 - PROPER ORDERTo 28/05/2019

RemarksInst  Date

In the Court of Sh. B. Purushartha, IAS, Commissioner Jalandhar Division, Jalandhar

Village/Tehsil

District

Regular Cause List

Next Date

Report By Next Hearing Date

28/05/2019

1

(07/

14)

121 SATNAM SINGH SURINDER SINGH 

ETC

AMRITSAR-II

PARTI HEIR03/07/2014

AMRITSAR S K S CHHABRA ARUN K. SINGAL

28/05/2019RR_C

2

(07/

15)

5 CHANAN SINGH JASBIR KAUR

PATTI

C.K.G. MIANWAL01/07/2015

TARN TARAN HARBHAJAN BADHAN

28/05/2019RA_CA

3

(12/

15)

15 PARGAT SINGH AVTAR SINGH

PATTI

MUTA KAIRON01/12/2015

TARN TARAN ARUN K. SINGAL

28/05/2019RA_CA

4

(03/

16)

34 SARWAN SINGH AMRIK SINGH ETC

TARN TARAN

PARTI 14/03/2016

TARN TARAN SKS CHHABRA A.S. WALIA

28/05/2019RR_C

5

(04/

16)

14 RAJU KAUR SHARMA MANINDERJIT 

SINGH ETC

TARN TARAN

MUTA KOT BUDHA04/04/2016

TARN TARAN ASHOK PARUTHI

28/05/2019RA_C

6

(12/

16)

52 BALDEV SINGH GURWINDER 

SINGH ETC

TARN TARAN

MUTA CHOHLA SAHIB05/12/2016

TARN TARAN M.S.NARULA MANJIT SOOCH

28/05/2019RR_C

7

(03/

17)

7 BALWANT SINGH BEER SINGH

TARN TARAN

PARTI GORKHA22/03/2017

TARN TARAN ARUN K. SINGAL SKS CHHABRA

28/05/2019RR_C

8

(09/

17)

49 MALOOK SINGH ETC SURJIT SINGH 

ETC

TARN TARAN

PARTI 15/09/2017

TARN TARAN S.K.S. CHHABRA

28/05/2019RR_C

9

(12/

17)

92 KASHMIR KAUR JAGTESH SINGH 

ETC

PATHANKOT

PARTI 13/12/2017

PATHANKOT S.K.S. CHHABRA

28/05/2019RR_C

10

(01/

18)

16 SHUBEG SINGH ANGREJ SINGH

PATTI

PARTI SIDHWAN30/01/2018

TARN TARAN S.K.S CHHABRA

28/05/2019RR

11

(01/

18)

17 JUJ SINGH ANGREJ SINGH

PATTI

PARTI SIDHWAN30/01/2018

TARN TARAN S.K.S CHHABRA A.S WALIA

28/05/2019RR

12

(02/

18)

18 MOHINDER SINGH DALBIR SINGH

PATTI

PARTI SUGGA02/02/2018

TARN TARAN S.K.S CHHABRA A.S WALIA

28/05/2019RR

13

(03/

18)

11 CAPITAL OVERSEAS 

PVT. LTD

LAHORA SINGH

PATTI

MUTA PIDDI12/03/2018

TARN TARAN H. MAHAJAN

28/05/2019RR

14

(03/

18)

12 SHIV BIR SINGH AMRITA SINGH

BABA BAKALA

MUTA KHILCHIAN26/03/2018

AMRITSAR A.K SINGAL

28/05/2019RR

15

(03/

18)

35 TRIPAT SINGH AJAY SINGH

PATHANKOT

PARTI PHOOL PIARA26/03/2018

PATHANKOT PARAMJIT RAJPUT

28/05/2019RR

16

(03/

18)

1 AMRIK SINGH THURA RAM

PATHANKOT

TENAN JASWAN27/03/2018

PATHANKOT A.S WALIA

28/05/2019JA

17

(03/

18)

2 AMRIK SINGH BAJO DEVI

PATHANKOT

TENAN JASWAN27/03/2018

PATHANKOT A.S WALIA

28/05/2019JA
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File No
Nature

Cause List For

Appeallant/Counsel  Respondent /Counsel 
S No

2 - PROPER ORDERTo 28/05/2019

RemarksInst  Date

In the Court of Sh. B. Purushartha, IAS, Commissioner Jalandhar Division, Jalandhar

Village/Tehsil

District

Regular Cause List

Next Date

Report By Next Hearing Date

28/05/2019

18

(03/

18)

3 AMRIK SINGH KULWANT KAUR

PATHANKOT

TENAN JASWAN27/03/2018

PATHANKOT A.S WALIA

28/05/2019JA

19

(03/

18)

4 AMRIK SINGH PARKASH CHAND

PATHANKOT

TENAN JASWAN27/03/2018

PATHANKOT A.S WALIA

28/05/2019JA

20

(03/

18)

5 AMRIK SINGH PURAN CHAND

PATHANKOT

TENAN JASWAN27/03/2018

PATHANKOT A.S WALIA

28/05/2019JA

21

(03/

18)

6 AMRIK SINGH THURA RAM

PATHANKOT

TENAN JASWAN27/03/2018

PATHANKOT A.S WALIA

28/05/2019JA

22

(03/

18)

7 AMRIK SINGH BAJO RAM

PATHANKOT

TENAN JASWAN27/03/2018

PATHANKOT A.S WALIA

28/05/2019JA

23

(03/

18)

3 DARSHAN SINGH GRAM PANCHAYAT

PATTI

C.K.G. MACHIKE28/03/2018

TARN TARAN S.K.S CHHABRA

28/05/2019RR

24

(04/

18)

8 AMRIK SINGH THURA RAM

PATHANKOT

TENAN JASWAN05/04/2018

PATHANKOT A.S WALIA

28/05/2019JA

25

(04/

18)

48 AMAR SINGH SHIV SINGH

PATHANKOT

PARTI CHANNI24/04/2018

PATHANKOT A.S WALIA

28/05/2019RR

26

(05/

18)

53 ONKAR SINGH TULA RAM

PATHANKOT

PARTI JAINI THARIAL25/05/2018

PATHANKOT H. MAHAJAN A.K SINGAL

28/05/2019RR

27

(05/

18)

55 SUKHWINDER KAUR SURJAN SINGH

KHADUR SAHIB

PARTI GOINDWAL SAHIB25/05/2018

TARN TARAN S.K.S CHHABRA H. MAHAJAN

28/05/2019RR

28

(05/

18)

56 JAGJIT SINGH DHARAM KAUR

TARN TARAN

PARTI CHAK SIKANDER30/05/2018

TARN TARAN A.K SINGAL B.S SARAI

28/05/2019RR

29

(06/

18)

57 DAULAT RAM HARBANS SINGH

PATHANKOT

PARTI MANWAL04/06/2018

PATHANKOT A.K SINGAL PARAMJIT RAJPUT

28/05/2019RR

30

(06/

18)

9 SARDUL SINGH MALAGAR SINGH

KHADUR SAHIB

PARTI LALPUR05/06/2018

TARN TARAN A.S WALIA

28/05/2019RA

31

(06/

18)

59 SUMITTAR SINGH PARGAT SINGH

BABA BAKALA

PARTI NARANJAN PUR 

FATTUWAL

11/06/2018

AMRITSAR S.K.S CHHABRA

28/05/2019RR

32

(06/

18)

6 BISHAMBER DASS PARDEEP

PATHANKOT

C.K.G. TAJPUR19/06/2018

PATHANKOT PARAMJIT RAJPUT

28/05/2019RR

33

(06/

18)

5 RASHPAL SINGH KARAN SINGH

PATHANKOT

C.K.G. SIMBALI25/06/2018

PATHANKOT A.S WALIA H. MAHAJAN

28/05/2019RA
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File No
Nature

Cause List For

Appeallant/Counsel  Respondent /Counsel 
S No

7 - CONSIDERATIONTo 28/05/2019

RemarksInst  Date

In the Court of Sh. B. Purushartha, IAS, Commissioner Jalandhar Division, Jalandhar

Village/Tehsil

District

Regular Cause List

Next Date

Report By Next Hearing Date

28/05/2019

1

(03/

18)

29 GURMIT SINGH NATHA SINGH

KHADUR SAHIB

PARTI BHARUWAL06/03/2018

TARN TARAN S.K.S CHHABRA

28/05/2019RR

2

(03/

18)

9 GURMIT SINGH NATHA SINGH

KHADUR SAHIB

CONTEM BHARUWAL06/03/2018

TARN TARAN S.K.S CHHABRA

28/05/2019MA
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File No
Nature

Cause List For

Appeallant/Counsel  Respondent /Counsel 
S No

4 - ARGUMENT To 28/05/2019

RemarksInst  Date

In the Court of Sh. B. Purushartha, IAS, Commissioner Jalandhar Division, Jalandhar

Village/Tehsil

District

Regular Cause List

Next Date

Report By Next Hearing Date

28/05/2019

1

(02/

13)

9 AMAR SINGH GURPAL SINGH

TARN TARAN

C.K.G. 21/02/2013

TARN TARAN S.K.S. CHHABBRA IN PERSON

28/05/2019RR_CA

2

(04/

13)

7 AJIT KAUR AJIT SINGH

AMRITSAR-I

EJECT KHELA16/04/2013

AMRITSAR

28/05/2019JR_CA

3

(04/

13)

8 AJIT KAUR JAGIR SINGH

AMRITSAR-I

EJECT KHELA16/04/2013

AMRITSAR

28/05/2019JA_C

4

(09/

13)

43 PIARA SINGH SOHAN SINGH

TARN TARAN

PARTI RASULPUR05/09/2013

TARN TARAN M.S.NARULA

28/05/2019RA_CA

5

(09/

13)

44 PIARA SINGH BAKHSHISH 

SINGH

TARN TARAN

PARTI RASULPUR05/09/2013

TARN TARAN M.S.NARULA P.N.PUMBRA

28/05/2019RA_CA

6

(03/

15)

22 SATNAM SINGH SARABJIT KAUR

AMRITSAR-II

MUTA TUNG PAI02/03/2015

AMRITSAR ARUN K. SINGAL

28/05/2019RR_C

7

(04/

17)

16 KULWINDER SINGH BHUPINDER 

SINGH

AMRITSAR-II

MUTA WADALI GURU21/04/2017

AMRITSAR B.S. LALLY K.K RAJPUT

28/05/2019RA_C

8

(06/

17)

21 SARUP SINGH ETC RAGHBIR SINGH 

ETC

AJNALA

PARTI LAKHUWAL14/06/2017

AMRITSAR A.S. WALIA B.S. LALLY

28/05/2019RR_C

9

(10/

17)

13 CHARAN SINGH ETC SANTOKH SINGH 

ETC

PATTI

PARTI DUBLI25/10/2017

TARN TARAN A.S. WALIA B.S. LALLY

28/05/2019RA_C

10

(12/

17)

93 RAM ASRA BHAJAN SINGH 

ETC

PATHANKOT

PARTI 14/12/2017

PATHANKOT A.S. WALIA

28/05/2019RR_C

11

(01/

18)

2 TARSEM SINGH PURAN SINGH

AMRITSAR-II

LAMB MALLOWAL12/01/2018

AMRITSAR N.S TOOR ARUN KUMAR

28/05/2019RA

12

(02/

18)

4 BALDEV SINGH JAGTAR SINGH

TARN TARAN

MUTA BAKIPUR12/02/2018

TARN TARAN A.S WALIA M.S NARULA

28/05/2019RR

13

(02/

18)

5 BALDEV SINGH JAGTAR SINGH

TARN TARAN

MUTA KOT JASPAT12/02/2018

TARN TARAN A.S WALIA M.S NARULA

28/05/2019RR

14

(03/

18)

34 HARBHAJAN SINGH PUSHPA DEVI

PATHANKOT

PARTI NAJOWAL26/03/2018

PATHANKOT S.K.S CHHABRA

28/05/2019RR

15

(04/

18)

40 MALKIAT SINGH TAJINDER SINGH

BABA BAKALA

PARTI MATEWAL06/04/2018

AMRITSAR A.S WALIA

28/05/2019RR

16

(05/

18)

14 RANJOT SINGH PUNJAB STATE

TARN TARAN

LAMB DHOTIAN23/05/2018

TARN TARAN PARAMJIT RAJPUT M.S NARULA

28/05/2019RA

17

(05/

18)

20 SUKHWANT SINGH MEHENGA SINGH

BABA BAKALA

MUTA DOLO NANGAL28/05/2018

AMRITSAR A.S WALIA A.K SINGAL

28/05/2019RR
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File No
Nature

Cause List For

Appeallant/Counsel  Respondent /Counsel 
S No

4 - ARGUMENT To 28/05/2019

RemarksInst  Date

In the Court of Sh. B. Purushartha, IAS, Commissioner Jalandhar Division, Jalandhar

Village/Tehsil

District

Regular Cause List

Next Date

Report By Next Hearing Date

28/05/2019

18

(09/

18)

79 SATISH KUMAR KISHORE CHAND

DHAR KALAN

PARTI BHANGURI TIKKA 

TIPPER

06/09/2018

PATHANKOT B.K.S CHHABRA H. MAHAJAN

28/05/2019RR

19

(09/

18)

29 GURBACHAN SINGH CHARAN KAUR

TARN TARAN

MUTA SHERON26/09/2018

TARN TARAN J.J SINGH

28/05/2019RR

20

(09/

18)

30 GURBACHAN SINGH CHARAN KAUR

TARN TARAN

MUTA MARHANA26/09/2018

TARN TARAN J.J SINGH

28/05/2019RR

21

(09/

18)

31 GURBACHAN SINGH CHARAN KAUR

TARN TARAN

MUTA JOUNEKE26/09/2018

TARN TARAN J.J SINGH

28/05/2019RR

22

(12/

18)

24 JASPAL SINGH DILBHAG SINGH

KHADUR SAHIB

LAMB JATI UMRA24/12/2018

TARN TARAN BHARAT BHUSHAN 

SEKHRI

PARAMJIT RAJPUT

28/05/2019RA
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File No
Nature

Cause List For

Appeallant/Counsel  Respondent /Counsel 
S No

5 - FINAL ORDERTo 28/05/2019

RemarksInst  Date

In the Court of Sh. B. Purushartha, IAS, Commissioner Jalandhar Division, Jalandhar

Village/Tehsil

District

Regular Cause List

Next Date

Report By Next Hearing Date

28/05/2019

1

(09/

11)

82 KULWANT SINGH NARINDER SINGH

AJNALA

MUTA RAKH OTHIAN27/09/2011

AMRITSAR S K S CHHABRA J.S. BHATIA

28/05/2019RA_C

2

(04/

12)

6 GURTEJ SINGH NIRMAL SINGH

PATTI

C.K.G. RASULPUR25/04/2012

TARN TARAN S.K.S.CHHABRA ARUN K. SINGAL

28/05/2019RA_CA

3

(08/

12)

163 BALWANT RAJ VINOD KUMAR

PATHANKOT

LAMB KHUDAWAR30/08/2012

PATHANKOT HARISH MAHAJAN RAVINDER 

MANUJA

28/05/2019RA_CA

4

(11/

12)

42 NIRMAL SINGH GURTEG SINGH

PATTI

C.K.G. RASULPUR12/11/2012

TARN TARAN ARUN K. SINGAL SKS CHHABRA

28/05/2019RR_CA

5

(04/

13)

11 HARBINDER SINGH KULWANT SINGH

AJNALA

C.K.G. RAKH OTHIAN01/04/2013

AMRITSAR J S BHATIA J.S.BASRA

28/05/2019RR_C

6

(01/

14)

2 HARSH KUMAR RAJ KUMAR ETC

AMRITSAR-II

MUTA KALA GHANUPUR13/01/2014

AMRITSAR A.S. WALIA KARAN KALIA

28/05/2019RR_C

7

(01/

14)

22 SUSHMA DEVI KISHORE SINGH

PATHANKOT

PARTI SUJANPUR29/01/2014

PATHANKOT PARAMJIT RAJPUT A.S. WALIA

28/05/2019RR_CA

8

(12/

14)

2 NARINDER KAUR RAI SINGH

PATHANKOT

MUTA ANANDPUR22/12/2014

PATHANKOT ARUN K. SINGAL

28/05/2019RR_CA

9

(12/

14)

3 NARINDER KAUR MAYA DEVI

PATHANKOT

MUTA ANANDPUR22/12/2014

PATHANKOT ARUN K. SINGAL

28/05/2019RR_CA

10

(01/

15)

1 JOGINDER SINGH BALWINDER 

SINGH

TARN TARAN

S.AREA MANOCHAHAL02/01/2015

TARN TARAN ARUN K. SINGAL A.S. WALIA

28/05/2019JA_CA

11

(05/

15)

4 JAGIR SINGH BALWINDER 

SINGH ETC

TARN TARAN

S.AREA MANOCHAHAL04/05/2015

TARN TARAN A.S WALIA A.K SINGAL

28/05/2019JA_CA
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File No
Nature

Cause List For

Appeallant/Counsel  Respondent /Counsel 
S No

3 - COMPLETION OF SERVICE AND RECORDTo 28/05/2019

RemarksInst  Date

In the Court of Sh. B. Purushartha, IAS, Commissioner Jalandhar Division, Jalandhar

Village/Tehsil

District

Regular Cause List

Next Date

Report By Next Hearing Date

28/05/2019

1

(02/

13)

25 SWARN SINGH KEWAL SINGH 

ETC

AMRITSAR-I

PARTI BUNDALA II05/02/2013

AMRITSAR H MAHAJAN A.S. WALIA

28/05/2019RR_C

2

(02/

13)

26 SWARN SINGH KEWAL SINGH

AMRITSAR-I

PARTI BUNDALA05/02/2013

AMRITSAR H MAHAJAN A.S. WALIA

28/05/2019RR_C

3

(04/

17)

19 GURVINDER SINGH BALKAR SINGH

TARN TARAN

LAMB 20/04/2017

TARN TARAN M.S. NARULA

28/05/2019RA_C

4

(10/

17)

60 VIRSA SINGH GURVINDER 

SINGH

PATTI

PARTI SABHRA11/10/2017

TARN TARAN MANJIT SOOCH

28/05/2019RR_C

5

(12/

17)

25 VIRSA SINGH GURVINDER 

SINGH ETC

PATTI

CONTEM SABHRA14/12/2017

TARN TARAN MANJIT SOOCH

28/05/2019MA_C

6

(04/

18)

16 RUPINDER SINGH SUKHDEEP KAUR

AMRITSAR-II

MUTA KOT KHALSA09/04/2018

AMRITSAR SURJEET SINGH

28/05/2019RR

7

(08/

18)

18 BALDEV SINGH KASHMIR KAUR

TARN TARAN

MUTA KAZIKOT02/08/2018

TARN TARAN M.S NARULA A.K SINGAL

28/05/2019RA

8

(08/

18)

11 BALWINDER KAUR PARGAT SINGH

PATTI

PARTI BLAIR27/08/2018

TARN TARAN S.K.S CHHABRA

28/05/2019RA

9

(08/

18)

72 GURDEV SINGH JASWANT SINGH

PATTI

PARTI SABHRA27/08/2018

TARN TARAN S.K.S CHHABRA

28/05/2019RR
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